Series S422
SMT, DPDT Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
S422_2024
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
SURFACE MOUNT
MAGNETIC-LATCHING
TO-5 RELAYS

12 = 12V
26 = 26.5 V
Part Numbering System (Notes 7 & 8)
Series S422
SMT, DPDT Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
S422_2024
0
.1
.2
.3
.4
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
.01 0.5 .1 .5 1.0
FREQUENCY (GHz)
FIGURE 1
TYPICAL RF PERFORMANCE
INSERTION LOSS
ISOLATION ACROSS CONTACTS
ISOLATION ACROSS POLES
1.92
1.22
1.07
1.02
1.01
1.00
1.00
V
S
W
R
300
250
200
150
100
50
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
LOAD CURRENT (AMPS DC)
FIGURE 2
TYPICAL DC CONTACT RATING (RESISTIVE)
LO
A
D
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 (
V
D
C
)
dB
RETURN LOSS (VSWR)
 PERFORMANCE CURVES  (NOTE 2)
NOTES:
1.  Relay contacts will exhibit no chatter in excess of 10 μs or transfer in excess of 1 μs.
2.  “Typical” characteristics are based on available data and are best estimates. No on-going verification tests are performed.
3.  Unless otherwise specified, parameters are initial values.
4.  For reference only. Coil resistance not directly measurable at relay terminals due to internal series diode. S422DD only.
5.  Recommended solder paste thickness: 0.01”
6.  Leads will fit pad layout shown with no overhang.
7.  Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with solder-coated leads.